

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-03	Scotch Plains/Fanwood HS - Sc. Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$314.00	\$0.95
				Golden Arrow	\$334.00	
				Jawa	\$367.00	
				F.S.	\$368.00	
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				On The Dot	\$387.00	
				H & A	\$397.00	
				Madison	\$417.00	
CS-22	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Cranford	2	K & S*	\$310.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$317.00	
				F.S.	\$322.00	
				First Care Medical	\$345.00	
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				H & A	\$395.00	
				Madison Coach	\$ 417.00	
CS-26	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Rahway	1	Noor*	\$297.00	\$3.00
				First Care Medical	\$308.00	
				K & S	\$331.00	
				F.S.	\$339.00	
				Jaris	\$348.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				H & A	\$397.00	
				Madison Coach	\$417.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-28	Deron I - Union Aide	Union	2	On The Dot*	\$239.00	\$0.94
				BRCK	\$280.00	
				Cross	\$290.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$304.00	
				K & S	\$338.00	
				H & A	\$360.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				Jaris	\$390.00	
				Madison Coach	\$417.00	
CS-33	Midland School - No. Branch Aide	Springfield	1	F.S.*	\$406.00	\$2.00
				Union	1	
				Madison Coach	\$855.00	
CS-46	Collier School - Wickatunk	Mountainside	1	F.S.*	\$399.00	\$2.00
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	6	K & S	\$425.00	
CS-79	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Springfield	1	Noor#	\$296.00	\$3.00
				F.S.#	\$326.00	
				K & S#	\$338.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$347.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START ROUTE.				Jaris#	\$360.00	
CS-81	New Beginnings - Fairfield Aide	Springfield	2	On Time#	\$450.00	\$3.00
				Noor*	\$315.00	
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$351.00	
				First Care Medical	\$354.00	
				Jaris	\$396.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-83	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Plainfield	2	F.S.*	\$441.00	\$2.00
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	First Care Medical	\$445.00	
CS-85	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	3	On The Dot*	\$299.00	\$0.92
				Cross	\$299.99	
				Euphrates	\$305.00	
				BRCK	\$335.00	
				First Care Medical	\$338.00	
				J & J	\$350.00	
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Madison Coach	\$430.00	
CS-105	Midland Park Jr./Sr. HS (SHIP) - Midland Pk. Aide	Hillside	1	Noor*	\$313.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$321.00	
				First Care Medical	\$348.00	
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$349.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-115	Academy 360 - LOWER - Verona Aide	Union	4	Madison Coach	\$440.00	\$1.12
				On Time	\$450.00	
				Jaris	\$468.00	
				Cross*	\$320.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				First Care Medical	\$395.00	
				F.S.	\$418.00	
Madison Coach	\$438.00					
CS-126	Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin 2 Aides	Clark	4	First Care Medical*	\$450.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$498.00	
CS-132	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Linden	2	Villani Bus*	\$328.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$358.00	
				First Care Medical	\$395.00	
				F.S.	\$399.00	
CS-139	Deron II - Montclair 2 Aides	Linden	5	K & S*	\$508.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	Madison Coach	\$520.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-162	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Rahway	3	K & S* F.S. Madison Coach	\$398.00 \$413.00 \$454.00	\$0.95
CS-166	E.P.I.C. School - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Noor# K & S# F.S.# First Care Medical# On Time# Madison Coach#	\$302.00 \$348.00 \$351.00 \$369.00 \$450.00 \$451.00	\$3.00
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-180	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Noor* Busy Bee First Care Medical K & S F.S. On Time Jaris Madison Coach	\$302.00 \$333.00 \$348.00 \$348.00 \$357.00 \$380.00 \$390.00 \$444.00	\$3.00
CS-182	Deron I - Union Aide	Rahway	3	K & S* Noor First Care Medical	\$300.00 \$308.00 \$309.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Jaris	\$342.00	
				F.S.	\$351.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
CS-190	Lincoln Elem. Ach. (LEAP) - Cranford Aide	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$302.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$304.00	
				Noor	\$308.00	
				Jaris	\$310.00	
				K & S	\$322.00	
				F.S.	\$355.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
CS-192	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield	1	First Care Medical#	\$295.00	\$0.01
				K & S#	\$308.00	
				Noor#	\$315.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$322.00	
				F.S.#	\$363.00	
				Jaris#	\$366.00	
				On Time#	\$380.00	
	#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE					
CS-197	Banyan High School - Little Falls	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	F.S.*	\$278.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$328.00	
				Busy Bee	\$336.00	
				First Care Medical	\$383.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-200	Walnut Ave. School - Cranford Aide	Garwood	1	On The Dot#	\$219.00	\$0.99
				Jawa#	\$219.00	\$2.00
				Busy Bee	\$252.00	
				First Care Medical	\$263.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Noor	\$297.00	
				K & S	\$328.00	
				Jaris	\$335.00	
				F.S.	\$346.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
	#BIDS AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.					
CS-217	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$353.00	
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
CS-224	Pillar Elem. School - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	F.S.#	\$380.00	\$2.00
				On Time#	\$380.00	\$2.50
				H & A#	\$403.00	
				Jawa#	\$405.00	
				Madison Coach#	\$426.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$444.00	
				K & S#	\$448.00	
	#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.					
CS-229	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Cranford	1	Noor#	\$315.00	\$3.00
				K & S#	\$348.00	
				F.S.#	\$357.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$395.00	
				On Time#	\$450.00	
				Jaris#	\$470.00	
	#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.					
CS-236	Nu View Academy - Piscataway	Linden	1	First Care Medical*	\$302.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide	Roselle	1	Busy Bee	\$313.00	
				Noor	\$323.00	
				K & S	\$338.00	
				Jaris	\$353.00	
				F.S.	\$382.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-239	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	9	Cross*	\$331.50	\$1.12
				BRCK	\$400.00	
				K & S	\$418.00	
				Madison Coach	\$431.00	
CS-240	Newmark H.S. - Scotch Plains Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee*	\$242.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$298.00	
				K & S	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$319.00	
				Jaris	\$320.00	
				F.S.	\$350.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
CS-244	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	2	Noor*	\$307.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$368.00	
				First Care Medical	\$373.00	
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$630.00	
CS-245	Shepard Prep. High School - Morristown	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$250.00	\$0.95



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Noor	\$260.00	
				F.S.	\$278.00	
				First Care Medical	\$287.00	
				Best Trans	\$298.00	
				Busy Bee	\$302.00	
				Jaris	\$303.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	
CS-264	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell	Hillside	3	K & S*	\$328.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$332.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	
CS-271	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Rahway	1	K & S*	\$338.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$343.00	
				Jaris	\$376.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-278	E.P.I.C. School - Paramus Aide	Summit	1			

NO BIDS RECEIVED.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-292	St. Joseph's School f/t Blind Aide	Mountainside	1	Noor*	\$323.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$348.00	
				First Care Medical	\$349.00	
				F.S.	\$350.00	
				Jaris	\$412.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-294	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Kenilworth	1	Noor*	\$312.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$388.00	
				Jaris	\$436.00	
				On Time	\$630.00	
				CS-310	Deron I - Union 2 Aides	
K & S	\$418.00					
First Care Medical	\$449.00					
Madison Coach	\$535.00					
CS-330	Ni View Academy - Piscataway Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$320.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$322.00	
				Noor	\$323.00	
				First Care Medical	\$363.00	
				F.S.	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Jaris	\$461.00	
CS-340	Deron II - Montclair	Roselle Park	1	F.S*	\$260.00	\$2.00
				On Time	\$275.00	
				First Care Medical	\$289.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Best Trans	\$328.00	
				Jaris	\$352.00	
CS-341	Academy 360 Lower - Verona 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	First Care Medical*	\$453.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$458.00	
				Madison Coach	\$600.00	
CS-344	Roselle Park Academy - Roselle	Hillside	1	On The Dot#	\$180.00	\$0.89
				Busy Bee#	\$210.00	
				On Time#	\$220.00	
				BRCK#	\$243.00	
				Jawa#	\$243.00	
				Noor#	\$252.00	
				F.S.#	\$258.00	
				K & S#	\$288.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$297.00	
				Jaris#	\$301.00	
				H & A#	\$390.00	
				#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE		
CS-345	Banyan School - Fairfield	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$358.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Jaris	\$373.00	
CS-348	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Kenilworth	1	Noor* Jarvis First Care Medical K & S Best Trans On Time F.S.	\$298.00 \$326.00 \$328.00 \$338.00 \$340.00 \$380.00 \$381.00	\$3.00
CS-349	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris* K & S First Care Medical On Time	\$348.00 \$358.00 \$371.00 \$380.00	\$1.00
CS-352	Rutgers Day School Adol. - Piscataway Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care Medical* K & S On Time F.S. Jarvis	\$345.00 \$348.00 \$380.00 \$383.00 \$386.00	\$0.01
CS-353	School #1 - Linden	Linden	2	K & S# Noor# F.S.# Jawa# First Care Medical#	\$240.00 \$248.00 \$264.00 \$273.00 \$296.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Villani Bus#	\$303.00	
				Jaris#	\$333.00	
				On Time#	\$380.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-355	School #2 - Linden Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee#	\$276.00	\$1.00
				K & S#	\$302.00	
				Noor#	\$315.00	
				Jaris#	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$334.00	
				F.S.#	\$345.00	
				On Time#	\$380.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-362	Westfield High School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	1	First Care Medical*	\$333.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$354.00	
				Jawa	\$373.00	
				BRCK	\$397.00	
				H & A	\$397.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$380.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				Madison Coach	\$428.00	
CS-363	Shepard School - Kinnelon	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	F.S.#	\$281.00	\$2.00
				K & S#	\$308.00	
				Noor#	\$315.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$318.00	
				Jaris#	\$328.00	
				Best Trans#	\$328.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$348.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-369	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown	Summit	2			

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
NO BIDS READ; PUPILS DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING						
CS-370	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Mountainside	2	First Care Medical* K & S F.S. Jaris On Time	\$307.00 \$338.00 \$351.00 \$377.00 \$380.00	\$0.01
CS-373	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Noor* K & S F.S. First Care Medical Jaris On Time	\$315.00 \$348.00 \$377.00 \$378.00 \$390.00 \$450.00	\$3.00
CS-381	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot First Care Medical K & S Noor Jaris F.S. On Time H & A	\$222.00 \$240.00 \$257.00 \$301.00 \$308.00 \$319.00 \$346.00 \$380.00 \$392.00	\$1.00
CS-385	Coles Elementary - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care Medical*	\$330.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide			K & S	\$348.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$353.00	
				Jawa	\$361.00	
				F.S.	\$369.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				H & A	\$395.00	
				Madison Coach	\$428.00	
CS-392	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Hillside	1	First Care Medical*	\$303.00	\$0.01
				Noor	\$305.00	
				Busy Bee	\$313.00	
				K & S	\$328.00	
				F.S.	\$347.00	
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				Jawa	\$389.00	
				H & A	\$390.00	
CS-406	Academy 360 Lower - Verona	Roselle Park	1	Noor*	\$258.00	\$3.00
				On Time	\$275.00	
				F.S.	\$277.00	
				K & S	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$318.00	
				Best Trans	\$335.00	
				Busy Bee	\$336.00	
				Jaris	\$341.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-408	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$192.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$208.00	
				First Care Medical	\$209.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
CS-428	Garden Academy - W. Orange Aide	New Providence	1	Noor*	\$306.00	\$3.00
				First Care Medical	\$311.00	
				F.S.	\$347.00	
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				K & S	\$388.00	
CS-445	Newmark High School - Scotch Plns.	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$218.00	\$1.00
				On Time	\$220.00	
				Noor	\$240.00	
				First Care Medical	\$241.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				F.S.	\$268.00	
				Jaris	\$282.00	
CS-452	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Cross*	\$299.99	\$1.12
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	
				K & S	\$368.00	
				Jaris	\$369.00	
CS-465	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns.	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	5	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide			Madison Coach	\$431.00	
CS-489	Bright Beginnings Lrng. Ctr. - Piscataway	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$320.00	\$0.95
	Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Noor	\$327.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$337.00	
				First Care Medical	\$371.00	
				Jaris	\$388.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-508	Westlake School - Westfield	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
	Aide			Noor	\$305.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				F.S.	\$350.00	
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	
				H & A	\$389.00	
CS-512	Westlake School - Westfield	Plainfield	1	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$296.00	\$1.90
	Aide			Noor	\$300.00	
				K & S	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				Jaris	\$322.00	
				F.S.	\$356.00	
				On Time	\$380.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-524	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Noor*	\$305.00	\$3.00
				First Care Medical	\$356.00	
				F.S.	\$363.00	
				K & S	\$378.00	
				Jaris	\$399.00	
On Time	\$450.00					
CS-546	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech/Magnet - Sc. Plns. Union High School - Union Aide	Union	2	Golden Arrow*	\$398.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$458.00	
				First Care Medical	\$499.00	
				Madison Coach	\$516.00	
CS-577	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$368.00	\$0.95
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Jaris	\$380.00	
				F.S.	\$404.00	
				First Care Medical	\$420.00	
				Madison Coach	\$545.00	
CS-588	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide	Roselle Park	3	Noor*	\$320.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$348.00	
				F.S.	\$349.00	
				Jaris	\$372.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
On Time	\$450.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-599	YCS Sawtelle Lrning. Ctr. - Montclair Aide	Hillside	1	Noor*	\$310.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$318.00	
				First Care Medical	\$348.00	
				Jaris	\$360.00	
				On Time	\$450.00	
CS-633	Somerset Acad. Elem. - Bridgewater Aide	Plainfield	3	F.S.*	\$390.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$428.00	
CS-689	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech/Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Linden	6	K & S*	\$348.00	\$0.95
				J & J	\$350.00	
				Madison Coach	\$489.00	
CS-773	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Calvin Coolidge School - Hillside George Washington - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani Bus*	\$464.00	\$1.00
				Shore Vans	\$474.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 13, 2020**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-774	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Calvin Coolidge School - Hillside George Washington - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani Bus* Shore Vans	\$464.00 \$474.00	\$1.00
CS-775	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Calvin Coolidge School - Hillside George Washington - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani Bus* Shore Vans	\$464.00 \$474.00	\$1.00
CS-776	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ctr. - Hillside Calvin Coolidge School - Hillside George Washington - Hillside Walter O. Grumbiegel M.S. - Hillside Hurden Looker Elem. - Hillside	Hillside		Villani Bus* Shore Vans	\$464.00 \$474.00	\$1.00